

ò
SLP(C)... 2053 OF 2005
ITEM No.27

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

[CC 2053]

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in SA 268/04
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[With I.A.1 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP]

Date : 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, learned counsel accepts notice for respondent nos.1 to 86. Formal notice
need not be issued to the said respondents.

Stay of the appointments in the meantime.

Contempt proceedings are stayed in the meantime.

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed wi
thin two weeks thereafter.

(Subhash Chander) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master